PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7807072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	DRRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
AD	prrective Assignment to correct the MISSPELLING IN ASSIGNEE'S DDRESS previously recorded on Reel 062167 Frame 0348. Assignor(s) reby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTRADO CORPORATION	12/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALELYTICS, LLC
Street Address:	1111 E. SOUTH RIVER STREET
City:	APPLETON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54915

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16116589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-849-1310

Email: Itapper@proactivepatents.com
Correspondent Name: PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC
Address Line 1: 900 WEST BETHANY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 380

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFI GOSTANIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Raffi Gostanian/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2023

Total Attachments: 3

507759938

source=assignment-pat-062167-0348#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-062167-0348#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-062167-0348#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062812 FRAME: 0058

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7706195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTRADO CORPORATION	12/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALELYTICS, LLC
Street Address:	1111 E. SOUTH RIVER STREE
City:	APPLETON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54915

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16116589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 849-1310

Email: mzarinelli@proactivepatents.com **Correspondent Name:** PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC

Address Line 1: 900 W BETHANY DR

Address Line 2: STE 380

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFI GOSTANIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Raffi Gostanian/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Salelytics patent assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062812 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, INTRADO CORPORATION, having a place of business at 11808 Miracle Hills Drive, Omaha, NE 68154, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/116,589, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSISTING AN AGENT DURING A CLIENT INTERACTION, for which an application for United States Patent was filed on August 29, 2018 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, SALELYTICS, LLC, having a place of business at 1111 E. South River Street, Appleton, WI 54915 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application, and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and any reissues thereof, to said Assignee, it successors and assigns; and said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and said Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

INTRADO CORPORATION

Date: 12/21/2022

Name: Louis Ritery
Title: 5VP + Doputy 6.

PATENT REEL: 062812 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 02/21/2023